RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademart Please record the attached original documents or copy ther Please record the attached original documents or copy ther 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of records and the attached original documents or copy ther 1. Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB 2. Name and address of records and the attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of records and the attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: Sweden Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Mage of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) Execution Date: August 31, 2004. Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 S. Deposit account number Country: USA Authorized to be charged if no fee attached.		Att 05-12-2 1035601	ing eet 22314	Mail Stop Ass Customer Serv Randolph Build 401 Dulany Str Alexandria, VA	
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of record Name: Surgical Science AB 1. Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB Name: Surgical Science Street Address: Haraldsgither Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: Göteborg Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Ø Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 31, 2004. Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). Mame: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX S910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Cattach triplicate count number Country: USA Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Signature	THAUE				
1. Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB Name: Surgical Science S 1. Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB Name: Surgical Science S 1. Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB Street Address: Haraldsgi 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: Sweden 1. Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) 2. Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional number(s): 2. Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: F. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 B. Deposit account number Country: USA Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Mame of Person Signing/Reg. No.					
Execution Date: August 31, 2004. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 6. Total No. of applications/ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Sweden AB gatan 5 Postal Code: 413	-	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	 Götebor Additional na Nature of 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No(s). 10/466,524 B. Patent No.(s). 10/466,524 Additional numbers attached? YES Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.			te: August 31, 2004.	Execution Da	
mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Authorized to be charged if no fee attached. Country: USA 8. Deposit account number ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature		B. Patent No.(s). ched? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patent	plication No(s). 524 Additional number address of party to whom	 A. Patent Ap 10/466 5. Name and 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature	ed to deposit account r: <u>08-0750</u> copy of this page	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ ★ Enclosed ▲ Authorized to be charged to dep if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0</u> (Attach triplicate copy of the second s	NESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. ss: P.O. BOX 8910 N State: VA ZIP: 20195	mailed: Name: HAR Street Addre City: RESTO	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature	oosit account)	if paying by deposit acc			
	<u>May 7, 2009</u> Date	regoing information is true and correct	t and signature. e best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. J. Daley/34,313 rson Signing/Reg. No.	To th copy is a true Donald	
05/11/2009 NJANA1 0	0000015 10466524	05/11/2009 NJONO1 00000015			

PATENT REEL: 022674 FRAME: 0128

1

s.s Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall Besökare: Badhusparken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:	556544-8783
Date of registration:	1 st August, 1997
Company name:	Surgical Science Sweden AB
Address:	Haraldsgatan 5 413 14 GÖTEBORG



This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	<u>Company name</u>
1997-08-01	Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 73493
1997-12-11	Göteborgs Universitet Surgical Science AB
2004-08-31	Surgical Science Sweden AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 8th February, 2005 Ex officio

Anette Jacobsson



ţ